SB0533/993527/1

BY: Judiciary Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 533 (Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 5, strike "disposition by" and substitute "<u>presentment to</u>"; and in line 11, strike "reasonably appears to be" and substitute "<u>is</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 8, strike "disposition by" and substitute "<u>PRESENTMENT TO</u>"; in lines 9 and 10, strike the brackets; strike beginning with "DATE" in line 10 down through "INCIDENT" in line 11; in line 17, after "AGENCY" insert "<u>, AS DETERMINED</u> <u>BY WRITTEN POLICY OF THE LAW ENFORCEMENT AGENCY</u>,"; strike beginning with "RELATED" in line 19 down through "BE" in line 20; in line 24, after "AGENCY'S" insert "<u>TIMELY</u>"; in line 26, strike "FINAL"; in the same line, strike "RELATED"; in the same line, after "CHARGES" insert "<u>FILED AGAINST THE POLICE OFFICER</u>"; and in line 29, after "OF" insert "<u>TIMELY</u>".